To: PublicEmailPTA; JHB Admin; JJA; Loftus; NFA; PABASA; Yvonne Badenhorst: PTFA; StAP

Subject: Unopposed Motions before PHOOKO AJ Tuesday 6 SEPTEMBER 2022 starting at 10:00
Attachments: UNOPPOSED 06 SEPTEMBER 2022 JUDGE KHUMALO J+JUDGE MBONGWE J+JUDGE
PHOOKO AJ.rtf

Good afternoon,

Please note that all matters for Tuesday 6 September 2022 will be heard from 10:00 in open
Court 8B. Plaintiffs for all divorces should be present in court and counsel should bring one
hardcopy of draft orders.

Warm Regards
MS. SIMONE BHANA

5 High Court of South Africa
L Gauteng Division Pretoria
]y S Judge Secretary
g clo Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
P. O Box 67 Pretoria, 0001
Switchboard: 012 314 9000
Email: SBhana@]udiciary.org.za
Cell: 060 830 8406
Website: www.judiciary.ora.za

OFHCEOF THE CIHEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

06 SEPTEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALO J

1. MLMBONANI VS

2. EXPARTE: L SWARTZ+1

3. FNB VBANK LTD VS
4. FNB BANKLTD ')
5. CHANGING TIDES 'S
6. M CSELEKE VS
7. ABSA BANK LTD VS
8. ABSA BANKLTD VS

9. ABSA BANKLTD VS

RAF

TSHEPORI HOLDINGS

E A CONNOLLY

KM SHONGWE

T D SELKE

ES LEBETHE

M A NKUNA

G K SABIITI

36312/22

36903/22

40198/21

58581/21

16695/22

25896/22

22677/19

7613/21

62259/18



10.

11.

12,

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

J CHAVENGA

G SMITH

C POTGIETER

R A MOEMA

FNB BANK LTD

C VAN WYK

LIBERTY FLOUR

V BEZUIDENHOUT

M P MOHLAPI+1

R LEBONA

CRYSTAL BALL+5

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

'S

VS

'S

VS

RAF

R A SMITH

H D POTGIETER

RAF

G M MOFOKENG

RAF

COSAN BIOMASSA SA+1

F T BEZUIDENHOUT

TS MASEKELA+3

RAF

LANDSMEER ASS+1

A NZUZA

36315/22

41678/21

20102/22

37999/19

25167/22

44292/19

31724/22

36138/22

19062/21

45603/19

46115/21

28375/22



22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

T DE CLERCQ

T RAKGOTHO

ABSA BANK LTD

A LOUBSER

FNB BANK LTD

W M KGANYAPA

STD BANK LTD

KILLARNEY MALL

T VAN DEVENTER

STD BANK LTD

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

A

VS

'S

VS

VS

C LOFTUS

J RAKGOTHO

JAROCHA

RAF

S V SEBAKA+1

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

L JEGEH+2

MAHAHLWATECHNOLOGIES

RAF

M N LEBENTLELE

37508/22

28969/21

23646/22

61530/16

30300/21

65220/19

64218/19

23566/21

82079/16

21637/20



06 SEPTEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J

32

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39,

40.

41.

42.

STD BANK LTD

J SAUER ACTUARIES

STD BANK LTD

B MGIDI

NDPP

B/C OF RHINE STONE

K E MATHEBULA

C NIEUWOUD

B/C OF MOUNT SHERIDAN

STD BANK LTD

L RSOKO

A

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

C BRANFIELD+2

T E RAMOVHA+1

K MFABANA+1

P L MGIDI

K B MAKHAMBENI+1

HS MATHEBULA

M N NIEWOUDT

R S MUKASA

R P MATLALA

MEC OF HEALTH, MPUMALANGA

3431/21

11965/21

39043/20

2857/22

54147/21

21773/22

48242/20

55023/20

27413/22

3435/20

76606/15



43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

INSTANT MOBILE

A GRANOVA

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

R NCHEE

SB GUARANTEE

FNB BANK LTD

S MIA

G W MHLONGO

S M MABELE

NDPP

O D MASWABI

VS

'

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

SUPERIOR VISION

R W WARNER

EMERITIUS INVESTMENTS

P MOLEPO

RAF

B W MOLOKO+1

TSHEPORI HOLDINGS

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

13837/22

39392/21

37521/17

20185/20

3595/22

76083/17

41835/21

953/20

52089/18

29322/20

2098/22

20462/18



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

STD BANK LTD

B/C OF ST TROPEZ

MINDSTONE TRADING

K PILLAY+1

EX PARTE: M THERON

M F TAUKOBONG

M S CHIKALA+2

EX PARTE: M 'Y MARE

AGGRIEVED HWASHI-

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

'S

N PATHER+1

L SINGH

T NONYANE

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

E M TAUKOBONG

M C MAUBANE+8

HWASHI-DIFAGATE COMMUNITY

38488/21

42344/21

24144/22

25626/22

37516/22B

20748/22

65195/19

20441/22

35050/21



06 SEPTEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHOOKO AJ

64. D S MONARENG VS M J MONARENG 59171/20
65. STD BANK LTD VS E M SIMELANA+1 57054/21
66. J DAHLE 'S MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 25628/22
67. S| MODISANE VS RAF 36025/22
68. K HARDY VS S G HARDY 35423/22
69. DSD BULK LTD VS HUNTREX LTD 15009/22
70. M B TUSE 'S K M MABILANE 8275/22

71. D MIENIE 'S K MIENIE 9580/21

72. FNB BANK LTD VS TSHEPORI HOLDING+1 40196/21
73. ] OLAVIAGA+1 'S MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1 25630/22

74. EX PARTE: A MATHEE 27847/22



75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

N MANZI

J L DE LANGE

EX PARTE: N VAN STRAATEN

B/C OF AMBER HILL

P N SELEKE

M UNGERER

P R MAKHETHA

L’AFRICA MINING LTD

S MOORE+1

STD BANK LTD

B B PHAKEDI

D R FOSU-AMOAH

FAERIE GLEN WATERPARK

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

MEC OF HEALTH, GAUENG

A M DE LANGE

G S MODINGWANA

T K SELEKE

J MOSTERT

M L MAKHETHA

IDWALA COAL LTD

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

S RUBIDGE

RAF

TTRABAJI+1

BICACON LTD

53629/20

43432/20

17447/12

23514/20

6568/22

46536/21

31273/22

25348/22

25632/22

29687/17

35242/22

35844/22

39229/21



88.

89.

90.

91

92.

93.

94,

95.

B/C OF INNOVATIVE FUNDING VS

EX PARTE: J KOEKEMOER

P Z BOTCHO

M DU PLESSIS

WERK-EN-LEEF

EMIRA PROPERTY

BEDFURN INDUSTRIES

P H HURTER

'S

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

B R MANSILL

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

M DU PLESSIS

P M LEGODI+2

ZORION PROJECTS

SAPO

DIAMOND H BOERDERY+1

11615/22

25521/22

13130/22

20498/22

42834/18

4582/19

37512/22

66443/20



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

06 SEPTEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALO J

1. ML MBONANI

2. EXPARTE: L SWARTZ+1

3. FNBVBANKLTD

4. FNB BANKLTD

5. CHANGING TIDES

6. M C SELEKE

7. ABSA BANKLTD

8. ABSA BANK LTD

9. ABSABANKLTD

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

TSHEPORI HOLDINGS

E A CONNOLLY

K M SHONGWE

T D SELKE

ES LEBETHE

M A NKUNA

G K SABIITI

36312/22

36903/22

40198/21

58581/21

16695/22

25896/22

22677/19

7613/21

62259/18



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

J CHAVENGA

G SMITH

C POTGIETER

R A MOEMA

FNB BANK LTD

C VAN WYK

LIBERTY FLOUR

V BEZUIDENHOUT

M P MOHLAPI+1

R LEBONA

CRYSTAL BALL+5

FNB BANK LTD

'S

')

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

R A SMITH

H D POTGIETER

RAF

G M MOFOKENG

RAF

COSAN BIOMASSA SA+1

F T BEZUIDENHOUT

TS MASEKELA+3

RAF

LANDSMEER ASS+1

A NZUZA

36315/22

41678/21

20102/22

37999/19

25167/22

44292/19

31724/22

36138/22

19062/21

45603/19

46115/21

28375/22



22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

T DE CLERCQ

T RAKGOTHO

ABSA BANK LTD

A LOUBSER

FNB BANK LTD

W M KGANYAPA

STD BANK LTD

KILLARNEY MALL

T VAN DEVENTER

STD BANK LTD

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

'S

VS

C LOFTUS

J RAKGOTHO

JAROCHA

RAF

SV SEBAKA+1

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

L JEGEH+2

MAHAHLWATECHNOLOGIES

RAF

M N LEBENTLELE

37508/22

28969/21

23646/22

61530/16

30300/21

65220/19

64218/19

23566/21

82079/16

21637/20



06 SEPTEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J

32. STD BANK LTD VS C BRANFIELD+2 3431/21

33. J SAUER ACTUARIES VS T E RAMOVHA+1 11965/21
34. STD BANK LTD 'S K MFABANA+1 39043/20
35. B MGIDI ') P L MGIDI 2857/22

36. NDPP 54147/21
37. B/C OF RHINE STONE 'S K B MAKHAMBEN[+1 21773/22
38. KE MATHEBULA VS H S MATHEBULA 48242/20
39. CNIEUWOUD VS M N NIEWOUDT 55023/20
40. B/C OF MOUNT SHERIDAN 'S R S MUKASA 27413/22
41. STD BANK LTD VS R P MATLALA 3435/20

42. LR SOKO VS MEC OF HEALTH, MPUMALANGA 76606/15



43,

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

5.

52.

53.

54,

INSTANT MOBILE

A GRANOVA

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

R NCHEE

SB GUARANTEE

FNB BANK LTD

S MIA

G W MHLONGO

S M MABELE

NDPP

O D MASWABI

'S

VS

'S

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

SUPERIOR VISION

R W WARNER

EMERITIUS INVESTMENTS

P MOLEPO

RAF

B W MOLOKO+1

TSHEPORI HOLDINGS

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

13837/22

39392/21

37521/17

20185/20

3595/22

76083/17

41835/21

953/20

52089/18

29322/20

2098/22

20462/18



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

STD BANK LTD

B/C OF ST TROPEZ

MINDSTONE TRADING

K PILLAY+1

EX PARTE: M THERON

M F TAUKOBONG

M S CHIKALA+2

EX PARTE: M Y MARE

AGGRIEVED HWASHI-

VS

'S

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

N PATHER+1

L SINGH

T NONYANE

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

E M TAUKOBONG

M C MAUBANE+8

HWASHI-DIFAGATE COMMUNITY

38488/21

42344/21

24144/22

25626/22

37516/228B

20748/22

65195/19

20441/22

35050/21



06 SEPTEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHOOKO AJ

64. DS MONARENG VS M J MONARENG 59171/20
65. STD BANK LTD 'S EM ASIMELANA+1 57054/21
66. J DAHLE 'S MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 25628/22
67. S| MODISANE ') RAF 36025/22
68. K HARDY VS S G HARDY 35423/22
69. DSD BULK LTD VS HUNTREX LTD 15009/22
70. M B TUSE VS K M MABILANE 8275/22

71. D MIENIE VS K MIENIE 9580/21

72. FNB BANK LTD VS TSHEPORI HOLDING+1 40196/21
73. 1 OLAVIAGA+1 VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1 25630/22

74. EX PARTE: A MATHEE 27847/22



75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

N MANZI

J L DE LANGE

EX PARTE: N VAN STRAATEN

B/C OF AMBER HILL

P N SELEKE

M UNGERER

P R MAKHETHA

L’AFRICA MINING LTD

S MOORE+1

STD BANK LTD

B B PHAKEDI

D R FOSU-AMOAH

FAERIE GLEN WATERPARK

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

MEC OF HEALTH, GAUENG

A M DE LANGE

G S MODINGWANA

T K SELEKE

J MOSTERT

M L MAKHETHA

IDWALA COAL LTD

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

S RUBIDGE

RAF

TTRABAJI+1

BICACON LTD

53629/20

43432/20

17447/12

23514/20

6568/22

46536/21

31273/22

25348/22

25632/22

29687/17

35242/22

35844/22

39229/21



88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

%4,

95.

B/C OF INNOVATIVE FUNDING VS

EX PARTE: ] KOEKEMOER

P Z BOTCHO

M DU PLESSIS

WERK-EN-LEEF

EMIRA PROPERTY

BEDFURN INDUSTRIES

P H HURTER

VS

VS

'S

VS

'S

VS

B R MANSILL

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

M DU PLESSIS

P M LEGODI+2

ZORION PROJECTS

SAPO

DIAMOND H BOERDERY+1

11615/22

25521/22

13130/22

20498/22

42834/18

4582/19

37512/22

66443/20



